— N

SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc.
Spectrumchs.com

FEE SCHEDULE

IMPORTS INTO
CANADA

SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc.



SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc.

Spectrumebs.com

IMPORT SCHEDULE OF FEES

SECTION 1
IMPORT ENTRY FEES (IEF)

Up to 75.00 $25.00
75.01 250.00 $40.00
250.01 500.00 $50.00
500.01 1000.00 $75.00
1000.01 2000.00 $90.00
2000.01 3000.00 $100.00
3000.01 4000.00 $125.00
4000.01 5000.00 $150.00
5000.01 7500.00 $175.00
7500.01 10000.00 $200.00
Thereafter add, per 1000.00 or portion $10.00
SECTION 2

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTARY CHARGES
Additional for each invoice line $3.00
Disbursement fee for duty, excise and/or GST 3%
NAFTA Entries (verification at time of entry) $10.00
Electronic Customs Release No charge
Advance Commercial Information
- Single HS Classification $5.00
- Two or more add, per HS code $2.00
"PARS" Setup No charge
Outport Clearances (use of agent, if required) $25.00
Request for information, i.e. invoice, NAFTA, etc. $10.00
Rush shipment handling fee No charge
Single Window Initiative (SWI) Per OGD $7.50
Single Window Initiative (SWI) obtaining consignee information not provided $7.50



SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc.
Spectrumcbs.com

SECTION 3
PAYMENT OF CHARGES, FREIGHT, STORAGE ETC.
1.00 to 100.00 No charge
100.01 to 200.00 $20.00
200.01 to 300.00 $30.00
250.01 to 500.00 $40.00
500.01 to 1000.00 $50.00
1000.01 to 2000.00 $55.00
2000.01 to 3000.00 $75.00
Over 3000.00, add, per 250.00 or portion $10.00

Requests for payment of normal freight charges will be requested on any amount in
excess of $500.00

SECTION 4
REFUND CLAIMS & AMENDING ENTRY FEES

Refunds-Claim amount Up to 100.00-1 line adjustment $25.00
Over 100.00- 2 or more lines adjusted, add, $60.00 per hour minimum, one hour
Amends, as per above Minimum $35.00
DRAWBACK
Per Hour $75.00 Minimum $75.00
SECTION 5

SPECIAL IMPORT ENTRIES

Temporary Entry-E29B

1/60™ Entry

E29B, 1/60™ Renewals
Bonded Warehouse Entries
Canadian Goods Returned
Entry To Arrive

Damage Certificates (K11)

Import Entry Fee + 100%

Import Entry Fee + 100%
$35.00

Import Entry Fee

Import Entry Fee

$35.00

$50.00



SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc.

Spectrumchs.com

SECTION 6

EXPORT DOCUMENTATION PREPARATION

B13/Proforma

E15 Declaration

Bill of Lading

NAFTA Certificate of Origin Minimum
U.S. FDA, FCC Forms each
Temporary Entry Cancellation (E29B's)

SECTION 7- OTHER SERVICES

$45.00
$35.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00

Processing or Cancellation of Detailed Adjustment Statements (DAS)-See Sec.4

Emergency Releases - After Hours
Monday To Friday - 5:00 pm To 9:00 pm
Weekends, Holidays & Other Hours

$50.00
$100.00

NAFTA Certificates-contacting vendor at time of entry, 50% of duty saved,

minimum $75.00, maximum

NAFTA certificates-Blanket maintenance notification-
Canada Customs Invoice

Preparation of B3B/subheaders/B3pages

Transfer or Abstract Invoices

$100.00
$35.00
$25.00
$10.00
$50.00

Consultation re HS codes, Regulation verification, etc. per hour$100.Min. $100.00

Tariff & Valuation Rulings Minimum

GST Opinions. Rulings Minimum

Obtaining Importer Number

"PARS" Cancellation

Driver Waiting

Import Permits value to 5000.00
to 10000.00

to 20000.00

over

Preparing Abstract Manifests (A8A's)

Surrender Bills of Lading

Preparation Delivery Orders

Securing Import Permit File or Business Number
Canada Customs Examination Charges

Canada Customs After Hours Charges

Hand Baggage Clearance, Import Entry Fee +
Single Clearance Transaction Fee

Non-Resident Services, affidavit, GST Registration & BN
Split Load Approval Letter,

Automotive Vehicle Registration

CFIA Approvals

Statistical Reporting for consolidated entries
Import Entry Fee + per Canadian consignee
Import Entry Fee + per foreign vendors

Import Entry File Retrieval - Per entry

$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$10.00
$25.00
$30.00
$40.00
$45.00
$55.00
$15.00
$15.00
$10.00
$30.00

as charged
as charged
$75.00
Schedule + 100%
$150.00
$50.00
$35.00
$20.00

$10.00
$10.00
$25.00



