

SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc. Spectrumebs.com

FEE SCHEDULE

IMPORTS INTO CANADA

SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc.

SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc. Spectrumcbs.com

IMPORT SCHEDULE OF FEES

SECTION 1 IMPORT ENTRY FEES (IEF)

Up to	75.00	\$25.00
75.01	250.00	\$40.00
250.01	500.00	\$50.00
500.01	1000.00	\$75.00
1000.01	2000.00	\$90.00
2000.01	3000.00	\$100.00
3000.01	4000.00	\$125.00
4000.01	5000.00	\$150.00
5000.01	7500.00	\$175.00
7500.01	10000.00	\$200.00
Thereafter add, per 1000.00 or portion		\$10.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		7-0.00

SECTION 2 PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTARY CHARGES

Additional for each invoice line	\$3.00
Disbursement fee for duty, excise and/or GST	3%
NAFTA Entries (verification at time of entry)	\$10.00
Electronic Customs Release	No charge
Advance Commercial Information	_
- Single HS Classification	\$5.00
- Two or more add, per HS code	\$2.00
"PARS" Setup	No charge
Outport Clearances (use of agent, if required)	\$25.00
Request for information, i.e. invoice, NAFTA, etc.	\$10.00
Rush shipment handling fee	No charge
Single Window Initiative (SWI) Per OGD	\$7.50
Single Window Initiative (SWI) obtaining consignee information not provided	\$7.50

SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc. Spectrumcbs.com

SECTION 3 PAYMENT OF CHARGES, FREIGHT, STORAGE ETC.

1.00	to	100.00	No charge
100.01	to	200.00	\$20.00
200.01	to	300.00	\$30.00
250.01	to	500.00	\$40.00
500.01	to	1000.00	\$50.00
1000.01	to	2000.00	\$55.00
2000.01	to	3000.00	\$75.00
Over 3000.0	00, add	d, per 250.00	or portion \$10.00
Requests for	r navm	ent of norm	I freight charges will be requested on any amount in

Requests for payment of normal freight charges will be requested on any amount in excess of \$500.00

SECTION 4 REFUND CLAIMS & AMENDING ENTRY FEES

Refunds-Claim amount Up to 100.00-1	line adjustment	\$25.00
Over 100.00- 2 or more lines adjusted, a	add, \$60.00 per hour minim	um, one hour
Amends, as per above	Minimum	\$35.00

DRAWBACK

Per Hour

\$75.00

Minimum

\$75.00

SECTION 5 SPECIAL IMPORT ENTRIES

Temporary Entry-E29B	Import Entry Fee + 100%
1/60 th Entry	Import Entry Fee + 100%
E29B, 1/60 th Renewals	\$35.00
Bonded Warehouse Entries	Import Entry Fee
Canadian Goods Returned	Import Entry Fee
Entry To Arrive	\$35.00
Damage Certificates (K11)	\$50.00

SPECTRUM Customs Border Services Inc. Spectrumcbs.com

SECTION 6	
EXPORT DOCUMENTATION	
B13/Proforma	\$45.00
E15 Declaration	\$35.00
Bill of Lading	\$25.00
NAFTA Certificate of Origin Minimum	\$50.00
U.S. FDA, FCC Forms each	\$25.00
Temporary Entry Cancellation (E29B's)	\$50.00
SECTION 7- OTHER S	
Processing or Cancellation of Detailed Adjustment	Statements (DAS)-See Sec.4
Emergency Releases - After Hours	¢50.00
Monday To Friday - 5:00 pm To 9:00 pm	\$50.0
Weekends, Holidays & Other Hours	\$100.00
NAFTA Certificates-contacting vendor at time of en	
minimum \$75.00, maximum	\$100.00
NAFTA certificates-Blanket maintenance notification	
Canada Customs Invoice	\$25.00
Preparation of B3B/subheaders/B3pages	\$10.00
Fransfer or Abstract Invoices	\$50.0
Consultation re HS codes, Regulation verification,	etc. per hour\$100.Min. \$100.0
Tariff & Valuation Rulings Minimum	\$100.0
GST Opinions. Rulings Minimum	\$100.0
Obtaining Importer Number	\$50.00
'PARS" Cancellation	\$10.0
Oriver Waiting	\$25.0
Import Permits value to 5000.00	\$30.0
to 10000.00	\$40.0
to 20000.00	\$45.0
over	\$55.0 \$55.0
Preparing Abstract Manifests (A8A's)	\$15.0 \$15.0
Surrender Bills of Lading	\$15.0 \$15.0
Preparation Delivery Orders	-
	\$10.0
Securing Import Permit File or Business Number	\$30.0
Canada Customs Examination Charges	as charged
Canada Customs After Hours Charges	as charge
Hand Baggage Clearance, Import Entry F	
Single Clearance Transaction Fee	Schedule + 100
Non-Resident Services, affidavit, GST Registration	•
Split Load Approval Letter,	\$50.0
Automotive Vehicle Registration	\$35.0
CFIA Approvals	\$20.0
Statistical Reporting for consolidated entries Import Entry Fee + per Canadian consignee	\$10.0
Import Entry Fee + per Canadian Consignee Import Entry Fee + per foreign vendors	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$10.0
Import Entry File Retrieval - Per entry	\$25.0